

## **Press Release**

# Samsung Electronics Germany to be a New Partner of the Berlinale

Samsung Electronics Germany will be a new Third Partner of the 63rd Berlin International Film Festival.

As part of its Berlinale partnership, Samsung will expand its commitment to new creative talent in the area of film and launch the "Samsung Smartfilm Award".

"Promoting film in all its variety and inspiring audiences is a mission central to the Berlinale. We're pleased to have a strong partner such as Samsung at our side, dedicated to supporting us in this goal," comments festival director Dieter Kosslick.

Hans Wienands, Senior Vice President of Samsung Electronics, sees the partnership as a major opportunity for the Samsung brand: "The Berlinale captivates hundreds of thousands of creative people every year. Giving this creativity, inspiration and diversity a channel for expression -- that's what our brand stands for with its smart technologies. The partnership with the Berlinale offers us an opportunity to be seen and heard at one of the largest film festivals wordwide."

Georg R. Rötzer, Corporate Marketing Director of Samsung Electronics, adds: "With its technologies, Samsung touches and connects more people around the world than any other company. We are constantly amazed at how they use our technology, discovering new applications and expressing themselves medially. We want to encourage people to explore all their possibilities with smart products."

### Samsung press contact:

Chantal Gilsdorf Chantal.Gilsdorf@samsung.de

Press Office November 8, 2012 63. Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin 07. – 17.02.2013

#### Press Office

Potsdamer Straße 5 10785 Berlin

Phone +49 · 30 · 259 20 · 707 Fax +49 · 30 · 259 20 · 799

press@berlinale.de www.berlinale.de

Ein Geschäftsbereich der Kulturveranstaltungen des Bundes in Berlin (KBB) GmbH

#### Management:

Prof. Dieter Kosslick (Intendant Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin), Charlotte Sieben (Kaufmännische Geschäftsführung), Prof. Dr. Bernd M. Scherer, Dr. Thomas Oberender

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Bernd Neumann

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg HRG Nr. 96 · HRB 29357 USt ID DE 136 78 27 46